



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6721/2025

SH. SHALENDER OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC-MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Mr. Satbeer,
Advocates

39

+ W.P.(C) 6811/2025

SH. HARISH OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC-MCD with
Ms. Varsha Arya, Mr. Satbeer,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that reply on their behalf has



been filed today.

2. Let steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Response, if any, be filed, within a period of one week.
4. Re-notify on 29th August, 2025.

AUGUST 11, 2025/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J