



\$~11 and 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6721/2025**

SH. SHALENDER OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya & Mr.
Satbeer, Advocates.
Mr. Shivendra Kumar Yadav, AE
MCD.

12

+ **W.P.(C) 6811/2025**

SH. HARISH OBEROIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Varsha Arya & Mr.
Satbeer, Advocates.
Mr. Shivendra Kumar Yadav, AE
MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

Re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/at